Name of the
PI

Prof. Rabia Hamid

Project No.

JKSTI&C/SRE/120-
24

BT/Bio-
CARE/07/9139/2013-
14

DST/KIRAN/GE-
1/2019-28 (UoK)

NAAC SSR Criterion 3.2

(Resource Mobilization for Research)

Funding Agency

JK-STIC, Govt. of J&K

Department of
Biotechnology (DBT),

Govt. of India

DST in partner-ship with

British Council

Title of the project and duration

(Start and end date)

Therapeutic analysis and evaluation of
phytocompound-based nanoformulations by
targeting VEGF and TGF beta pathway in
diabetic foot ulcers

Start Date: 22-01-2024

End Date: 21-01-2026

Duration: 2 years

In vivo study of antioxidant and anticancer
activities of Elsholtzia densa.

Start Date: 01-07-2014

End Date: 30-06-2017

Extension period till 30-06-2019

Duration: 3 Years

Gender Advancement for Transforming
Institutions

(GATI) Pilot Project (Women in
STEMM) for University of Kashmir
Start Date: 01-08-2021

End Date: 31-03-2023

Duration: 1.5 years

Amount

sanctioned
(INR-X)

5,50,000.00

30,76,558.00

8,99,200.00

Human

Resource

Project Fellow (01)

JRF/SRF (01)

Project Assistant
(01)



DST/KIRAN/GE-1/2019-28 (UoK)
Gowvernment of India
Ministry of Science & Technology
Department of Science & Technology

(KIRAN Division)
Technology Bhavan,
Mew Delhi-110016
Dated: 01/07/2021
ORDER

Sub:- Financial assistance for “Gender Advancement for Transforming Institutions (GATT) under the

ELuidm-.:e of Prof. Talat Ahmad, Viee Chancellor, University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006, Jammu &
ashmir. ]

Sanction of the President is hereby accorded to the approval of the above mentioned project at a
totai_ cost cf]_h.‘.".’!_wm- with initial release of Rs.2,00,000/ (Rupees Two Lac only) for 18 manths to
Registrar, University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006, Jemmu & Kashmir. The budge: detail is as follows.

Sr. Mo. Budget Head Amount

1. Human Resources: 3.56,000/4
Project Assistant @Rs.22,000/pm (consolidated)
For 18 months

[ {}th)cr Costs { Webinar/Seminarftraining workshops 2,00,000/-
jete.

3. Lravel A4, 000/

4. [Conting=ncies 1,040, OCHD

5. fO.H. Charges (@8% 59,200/

5. [TOTAL Rs. 7,900,200

2 The sanction of the President is also accorded to the release of Rs. 2,000,000/~ (Rupees Two

.l.ac amly) of grant to Dean Rescarch, University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190008, Jammu & Kashmir for
implementation of the above mentionsd project.

3 This sanction is subject to the condition that the grantee organization will furnish to the
Depariment of Science & Technology, financial year wise Utilization Certificate (UC) in the proforma
prescribed as per GFR 2017 and audited siatement of expenditure {SE) along with up to date progress
report at the end of each financial year duly reflecting the inierest earned! accrued on the grants received
under the project. This is also subject to the condition of submission of the final statement of expenditurc,

utilization certificate and project completion report within one year from the scheduled dene of completion
of the project.

4. The graniee organization will have to cnter & upload the Utilization Certificate in the PFMS
portal besides sending it in ]{hysical form to this Divisicn. The subsequent’ final installment will be
released only after confirmation of the acceptance of the UC by the Division and entry of previcus

Ulilization Certificate in the PEMS.
5. The grant-in-aid being released is subject to the condition that

(a) As per Rule 149 of GFR, 2017, the Goods (Consumablesfequipment) available in
GeM portal are to be procured mandatorily online through GeM only.

{b) While submitting Utilization Certificate & Statement ol Expenditure, the orgenization
Thas 1o ensure submission of supporting documentary evidences with regard 1o purchase of equipment/

i:.——l' k‘;ﬁo-”] 202

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
J&K SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & INNOVATION COUNCIL
Department of Science & Technology
SDA Colony. Bemina, Srinagar, 5-8/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu
e-mail jkstic8¥@gmail.com wonw jestic jk.gov.in

Dr. Rabia Hamid
Professor
Department of Nanotechnology

No: JKSTRIC/SRE // 2o ~ 2 L Dated:2.9-01-2024

Sub: Funding of Research Projects — Approval thereof.

Sir,

Apropos to the subject, the undersigned is directed to inform that your project titled ™ Therapeutic
analysis and evaluation of phytocompound based nanoformulations by targeting VEGF and
TGF beta pathway in diabetic foot ulcers ” has been approved by the expert/T echnical committee
for funding which shall be released in phased manner as per the availability of funds over a period of two
years. In the first instance an amount of Rs.102000/= lakhs (40% of the ist instalment of Rs.
2,55,000/= Lakhs) has been sanctioned and released vide Government Order No. 45-JK(ST) of 2023

dated 22-12-2023 in the official account of your institution. The terms and conditions governing the
funding of the project are as below.

Terms and Conditions

1. PI's who have submitted more than one project or is already running JKST&IC project have been
recommended for undertaking only one research project at a time.

2. The PI shall complete the research projects within the budget recommended by the Technical
Evaluation / Advisory Lommittee and wilhin stipulated time.

3. PI of the projects must be working as permanent Scientists/ Academicians.
4. International travel if any, is not permitted under the programme.
5. The overhead expenses (if any) will be given to e maximum 10% of the yearly budget excluding

the cost of permanent equipment.

6. Any equipment procured under the said project shall be allowed to be used by any other research
agency as and when needed.

7. Stock Register for any purchase made under the project should be properly maintained for audit
purposes or as and when needed.
8. Laptops, DSLR's, cameras, printers not allowed W be procured.

9. Physical and financial progress of the projects should be communicated after every three months, or
whenever asked for.




962 ‘

The amount of Rs. 853309.0 7. from
: -00 /-(Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand
2 g:n:ared and Nine Only) will be drawn by the Drawing & Disbursing Officer, DBT, n_om
Y & Accounts Officer, DBT, and disbursed through RTGS as per following &

.
No. B/Bio-ca
“CARe/07/9139/2013-
GOVERNMENT oF mo{: e

CE & TECHN
DEPARTMENT OF (lIOTECM”(M%LC?YGv

The Registrar University of Kashmir, Hazratbal Snnagar - 190006, Jammu And Kashmif

Bank Name Jammu and Kashmir Bank
Branch Name University campus Hazratbal Snnagar

; Alc No 0007040500000057
cco’::“u 2;:6&% "00". IFSC Code JAKAONaseem
°‘~""9' Deihi- "0' L"o,‘,' 3 MICR Code 190051028

Date : 21.01.2016 3. The expenditure involved is debitable to:

Demand No. 88 Department of Biotechnology
In conty DER 3425 Other Scientific Research 2015-2016
sanction of ron Of this Department’s sanction
0N Of the President Is herety 3 Order of Gven number dated Jul 25, 2014 3425.60 Others (Sub Major Head)
Rule, 1978, for the releas: ??nded, under Rule18 of the Delegation of Financial dies (Minor Head)
OUSaNd Three Hundred ang Nies o . 853309.00 (Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifty Three 3425.60.200 Assistance to other Scientific Bodie:
entitied "In vive study of antj Ne Only) being the second year release for the project
bo‘elr\g implemented ty: oxidant and anticancer activities of Elsholtzia densa ' 3425.60.200.17 Human Resource Development
® Hamid. Depanment of Bachemisry, University of Kashmar. Snnagar - 190006 J& K 3425.60.200.17.08 Human Resource Development Programmes
The detaileg break-up is as given below: 3425.60.200.17.08.31 [Grants in Aid-General bmit audited
ﬁi— ¢ il submi
nstitute 4. The Registrar, University of Kashmir, Srinagar, Jammu And Kashmir wi d
Recurri ﬁ I Release - The Reg , Y s ve-mentione
el g ‘:l::un! (Rs) | utilization certificates and statements of expenditure in respect of the abo
= v amount,
[Travel Kontingency
’ he sanctioning
| Poversay ot Smwﬁ 249655 002000000 7000660 000 3100000 T334 5. The Accounts of grantee institution shall be open to inspection by t e ho
. X ) . oning authority.
Ev&m'z authority/audit whenever the institute is called upon to do so by the sanctioning
(1} An amourt of Ry nssm-nvnmumomomn.mnwmmw. e ect grant unless
(1) The compe e O Mcwed to carry forward the unspent balance of Rs. 1092603/~ to the - 6. No International Travel will be undertaken from the sanctioned project g
specified otherwise. <
A " i in unaltered.
Due 1o revised I its of €N sclentists and project personnel the total cost of the 7. The other terms and conditions governing the financial sanction will remain una
en revised to Rs. 3076550/- as the table given below :
Year 1 Year 11 Year 111 TotaWRs.) i
= d herewith.
641950 00 563950, 8. The utilization certificate for the financial year 2014-15 is enclose
pev— rrence of IFD,
29040000 598000.000 523200, 1411600, i delegated to this Department and with the concu
. This issues under the powers deleg 0 2016
39600.00} 1 31000, 51000, 9 DBT, vide their SAN No. 102/IFD/SAN/4019/2015-2016 dated January, 2
20000, 40000. . 1 Ql?- in the Register of Grants.
n noted at serial no.__ %1~ eg
prepes 750000 00| 250000, 750000 64 750060, 10. This sanction order has bee
iContingency 20000. 20000, 200000y 60000,
[Fotal (Rs.) i Mo oz ik Dr. Suré%(sha S. Diwan
Honoranum to the Pl @ Rs.10,000/- per month w.e.f. 1¥ June 2015,

(Scientist 'D")

Gemerated through eProM. To,
~ " /}*rﬁ e The Pay & Accounts Officer,
/ Y Department of Biotechnology,
/

New Delhr - 110 003.




Mo. BT/Bio-CARe/07,/9139,/2013-14
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY

Bleck 2, (6-8th Floors)
CGO Complex, Lodhi Road,
Mew Delhi- 110 003
Date:05.02.2015

RELEASE ORDER

In continuation of this Department’s sanction order of even number dated 30.07.2014
sanction of the President is hereby accorded, under Rulels of the Delegation of Financial
Powers Rule, 1978, for the release of Rs. 815000.00 (Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifteen
Thousand ©Only) being the final release for the project entiled "In wive study of
antioxidant and anticancer activities of Elsholtzia densa"”, being implemented by: Dr.
RABIA HAMID, University of Kashmir, DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR
SRINAGAR, Srinagar - 190008, Jammu And Kashmir

The detailed break-up is as given below:

[SM Institute Recurring Total Release
Mame IAmount [Rs)

Manpower [Consumable [Travel |Contingency Others Dverhead

T |University of| 526847.000  237153.00 0.00| Z0000.00| o0.00f 31000.00) B15000.00(
lashirmir
Parmmu
[i) An armount of Rs. 16703, - balance under Travel [14903) + [nlerest earmed [1B00) is being re-
appropriated Lo manpawer head. Budget under manpower head will be Ra. S26B47+16703= Rs.

543 550/

2. The amount of Rs. 815000.00 /-{Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Only) will be

directly credited by the Pay & Accounts Officer, DBT in the account as detailed below:

The Dean Research, University of Kashmir, Hazratibal, Jammu - 180008, Jammu And Kashmir

Bank Mame : Jammu and Kashmir Bank

Branch Mame : University campus Hazratbal Srinagar
Al Ma. : D00TO40500000057

IF5SC Code  : JAKAOMASEEM

MICR Code : 180051028

3.

10.

i1.

The expenditura invelved is debitable to:

Demand No. 85 Department of Biotechnology

3425 Other Scientific Research 2018-2019

3425.60 Others (Sub Major Head)

3425.60.200 Assistance to other Scientific Bodies (Minor Head)

3425.60.200.29 Biotechnelogy Research and Development

3425.60.200.29.17 Assistance for Research and Development

3425.60.200.29.17.31 |Grants-in-&id General

The Dean Research, University of Kashmir, Jammu, Jammu And Kashmir will submit audited
utilization certificates and statements of expenditure in respect of the above-mentioned
amount.

As per Rule 236 (1) of GFR 2017, the accounts of all Grantee Institutions or Organisations

shall be cpen to inspecticn by the sanctioning authority and audit, both by the Comptroller
and Auditer General of India under the provision of CAG[DPC) Act 1971 and internal audit

by the Principal Accounts Office of the Ministry or Department, whenever the Institution or
QOrganisation is called upon to do so.

Mo International Travel will be undertaken from the sancticned project grant unless
specified ctherwise.

The InstitutefAgency will keep the whole of the grant in a Bank Account earning interest,
and the interest so earned should be reported to DBT in the Utilisation Certificate and
Statement of Expenditure. The Interest so earned will be treated as created to the
institute/Agency and shall be adjusted towards further instalment of the grant and or at the
time of Final Settlement of Accounts,

The other terms and conditions governing the financial sanction will remain unzaltered.

The final utilization certificate/statement of expenditure is enclosed harewith.

This issues under the powers delegated to this Department and with the concurrence of IFD,
DET, vide their SAN No. 102/IFD/SAN /42787 2018-2019 dated 04.02.2019

This sanction erder has been noted at serial no. 118 in the Register of Grants.

{Dr. Suraksha S. Diwan)
Scientist "E'




Amount

Title of the project and duration (Start sanctioned Human
Name of the PI Project No. Funding Agenc
J g Asency and end date) (INR=) Resource
; Regulatory dynamics of Grainyhead like 2 proteins
No.F.30-357/2017 (BSR) UGC, Govt. of India
/ (BSR) (GRHL2): Implications in epithelial -mesenchymal 10,00,000.0 NIL
transition
Start Date: 03.07.17
End Date: 02.07.19
Duration: 2 years
; ; ; Phospho regulatory dynamics of Sine Oculis homeobox 1
EMR/2016/004696 Science and Engineerin
g g (SIX1): Implications in generation of mesenchymal 46,68,200.00 JRF/SRF (01)
Research Board (SERB) phenotype
Start Date: 06-11-2018
. End Date: 05-11-2021
Dr. Mushtaq A. Beigh Duration: 3 years
37/1713/18/EMR-l  Council of Scientific and Structural insights — into  the = mechanism  of
/ 118/ _ Phosphoregulation of the Grainyhead like 2 proteins: 28,00,000.00 NIL
Industrial Research (CSIR- |mplications in breast cancer pathogenesis
HRDG) Start Date: 31-05-2018
End Date: 31-11-2023
Duration: 3.6 years
Evaluation of GSK3RB/CK2/Six1 signaling axis as a potential
BT/PR45317/MED/30/2 Department of
. therapeutic node in cancer metastasis 55,23,000.00 JRF (01)
419/2022 Biotechnology (DBT), Govt. start Date: 04-01-2022
of India Ongoing

Duration: 3 years



FILE NO. EMR/2016/004696
SCIENCE & ENGINEERING RESEARCH BOARD(SERB)
(a statutory body of the Department of Science & Technology, government of India)
5 & SA, Lower Ground Floor
Vasant Square Mall
Plot No. A, Community Centre
Sector-B, Pocket-5, Vasant Kunj
New Delhi-110070

Dated: 25-Oct-2018
Subj Financial S :lononheresearchpm)ec!nued’l’hosphongulm dynamics of Sine Oculis homeobox 1
(SDCI.) Implications in generation of mesenchymal phenotype.” under the guidance of Dr. Mushtaq Ahmad beigh,
Department of nanotechnology, Kashmir University, Hazratbal rd, hazaratbal, srinagar, jk, Srinagar, Jammu and
kashmir-190006 - Release of 1st grant.

Sanction of Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) is hereby accorded to the above mentioned project at
a total cost of Rs. 4668200/ (Rs. Forty Six Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Only) with break-up

of Rs. 825000/- under Capital (Non-recurring) head and Rs.3843200/- under General (Recurring) head for a duration
of 36 months. The items of expenditure for which the total allocation of Rs. 4668200/~ has been approved are given

lowr:
The following budget may be considered for Kashmir University, Hazratbal Rd, Hazaratbal, Srinagar, JK

S. No Head Total (in Rs.)
A Non-recurring
1 Equipment 825000
-» Advance research inverted microscope
-> Co2 incubator
A Total (Non-Recurring) 825000
B Recurring Items
1 Recurring - I : (Manpower) 1123200
Recurring - IT - ( C bles, Travel, Contingencies) 2300000
2 Recurring - 11l : (Overhead Charges) 420000
B' Total (Recurring) 3843200
C Total cost of the project (A’ + B') 4668200

2. Sanction of the B is also accorded to the payment of Rs. 825000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Twenty Five
Thousand only) unde! Gxants for creation of capital assets’ and Rs. 1275000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Seventy Five
Thousand only) under ‘G -in-aid G I’ to Dean Research, Kashmir University, Hazratbal Rd, Hazaratbal,
Srinagar, JK being the first installment of the grant for the year 2018-2019 for implementation of the said research
project.

3. The expenditure involved is debitable to Fund for Sci & Engi ring R h (FSER)

This release is being made under Core Research Grant. (PAC Biophysics, Biochemistry, Molecular Biology &
Microbiology)

4. The Sanction has been issued to Kashmu University, Hazratbal Rd, Hazaratbal, Srinagar, JK with the approval of
the hority under delegated powers on 22 October, 2018 and vide Diary No. SERB/F/8382/2018-2019
dated 22 Oclob'r. 2018

5, Sanction of the grant is subject to the conditions as detailed in Terms & Conditions available at website
( www serb govan).

6. Overhead expenses are meant for the host Institute towards the cost for providing infrastructural facilities and
general administrative support etc. including benefits to the staff employed in the project.

7. While providing operational flexibility among various subheads under head Recurring-I, it should be ensured
that not more than Rs. 1.5 lakh each should be spent for travel and contingency.

8. As per rule 211 of GFR, the accounts of project shall be open to inspection by sanctioning authority/audit
whenever the institute is called upon to do so.

9. The sanctioned equipment would be procured as per GFR and its disposal of the same would be done with prior
approval of SERB.




MNo. BT/PR45317fMED/30/2419/2022
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY

Block 2, 6-8th Floors

CGO Complex, Lodhi Road,

New Delhi- 110 003

Dated: [

Sanction of the President is hereby accorded, under Rule 18 of the Delegation of Financial
Powers Rules ,1978 , for the implementation of the project entitled: "Evaluation of
GSK3B/CK2/SIX1 signaling axis as a potential therapeutic node in cancer metastasis”
for a period of 3 Year 0 Month at a total cost of Rs. 5523240 (Rupees Fifty Five Lakhs Twenty
Three Thousand Two Hundred and Fourty Only) on the terms and conditions detailed here
under:-

2 The Project :

2.1 Title : "Evaluation of GSK3B/CK2/SIX1 signaling axis as a potential therapeutic
node in cancer metastasis”

2.2 Detalls of the Investigatiors:

Dr. Mushtag Ahmad Beigh
Assistant professor
Department of Nanatechnology
University of Kashmir
Department of Manotechnology
Science Block

CO-PI:

Dr. Asiya Batool
Inspire Faculty Fellow
Department of
Biotechnology
University of Kashmir
Department Of
Biotechnology,
Science Block,
University of Kashmir,
Hazratbal Campus
Srinagar-, Srinagar -
190006, Jammu And
Kashmir (UT)

2.3 Objectives:

1 Ewvaluation of Phosphorylation mediated changes in SIX1 interactome

2. Validation and confirmation of Phosphorylation dependent SIX1 interactions

3 Effect of SIX1 phosphorylation status on its DNA binding by ChlP-Seq analysis

4. Evaluation of GSK3p and CK2 inhibitors to reverse SIX1 induced EMT and metastatic
phenotype

2.4 Time Schedule:
The duration of the project is 3 Year 0 Month from the date of this sanction order.

Director/Scientist - 'F'

To,

The Pay & Accounts Officer,
Department of Biotechnology,
New Delhi - 110 003,

Copy to:

1 The Principal Director of Audit (Scientific Departments), DACR Building, New Delhi- 110
002.

2 The Dean Research, University of Kashmir, Hazratbal, Jammu - 190006, Jammu And
Kashmir (UT)

3 Dr. Asiya Batool, Inspire Faculty Fellow, Department of Biotechnology, University of
Kashmir, Department Of Biotechnology,
Science Block,
University of Kashmir, Hazratbal Campus
Srinagar-, Srinagar - 190006, Jammu And Kashmir (UT)

4  Dr. Mushtagq Ahmad Belgh, Assistant professor, Department of Nanotechnology, University
of Kashmir, Department of Nanotechnology
Science Block
University of Kashmir
Hazratbal, Srinagar, Srinagar - 190006, Jammu And Kashmir (UT)

5  Cash Section, DBT (2 copies).

6 Sanction Folder.

7 File Copy.

(Dr. Sandhya R. Shenoy)
Director/Scientist - 'F'




""?Jﬁ o

4

4 7
.;"




Name of the PI

Dr. FAheem Arjamend

Project No.

ECR/2016/001429

SR/NM/NM-
1038/2016

CRG/2020/000113

22(1068)/20

Funding Agency

Science and Engineering
Research Board (SERB)

Department of Science and
Technology (DST, Nano

Mission)

Science and Engineering
Research Board (SERB)

Council of Scientific and
Industrial Research (CSIR-
HRDG)

Title of the project and duration
(Start and end date)

Facile nano-engineered  polyurethane nanofibers
incorporating titanium dioxide (TiO2) and silver (Ag)
nanoparticles towards guided bone tissue-regeneration
Start Date: 10-03-2016

End Date: 09-03-2019

Duration: 3 years

Nano-bio approach for tissue-engineered antimicrobial
and wound healing Polyurethane nanofibers incorporating
silver nanoparticles and essential oil lavender: fabrication
and comparative study

Start Date: 11-07-2017

End Date: 10-07-2020

Duration: 3 years

3D nanofiber using in-situ hydrothermal treatment to
construct super-hydrophilic and multifunctional scaffolds
Start Date: 28-12-2020

End Date: 27-12-2024

Duration: 3 years

Hydrophilic modification of polyurethane nanofibers using
inkjet printing of titanium dioxide (TiO2) nanoparticles
(NPs): novel strategy towards bone tissue-engineering
Start Date: 01-05-2021

End Date: 30-04-2024

Duration: 3 years

Amount
sanctioned
(INR=Y)

41,05,470

35,90,745

49,28,240

26,00,240

Human
Resource

JRF/SRF (01)

JRF/SRF (01)

JRF/SRF (01)

NIL



FILE N ECE/2016/00142%9

SCIENCE & ENGINEERING RESEARCH BOARD{SERB] —

fa st r ’ nle wernment of Tndia
{an statutory body of the Department of Scrence & Technolegy, oo . & oot Ground Floor
Vasant Square Mall
_ __ Plot No. A, Community Centre
Zector-B, Pochet-5, Vasant Kun)
Mew Delhi- 110470

Dated: 16-Feb-2007

subject: Financial Sanciion of the research project tetled Fm::.‘l_l nanc-engineered pul.yune_!hanenmﬁbw
mcoTpOTAting 1 m dieecide {Fid:) and silver (Ag) nanoparticles towards guided bone tissue —
regeneration” under the guidance of Dy, Faheem A Sheikh, HNanotechnology, Kashmir University , Hazratbal rd,
hazarathal, stinagar, [k, Srinagar, Jammu and kashomizs-190006 and by Dr, Mushtag Ahmad Beigh, Assistant
Professar, Department Of Manotechnology, Kashmir University - Release of 1t grant.

Sanction of Sci and i i h Board (SERE) ig hereby accorded to the showe mentioned
project at & total cost of Bs. 4105470/ (Rs. Forly One Lakh Five Thousand Four Hundred and

Sewventy Onby) with Break-up of Rs. 1496250/ - under Capital {Non-recurring) head and Rs5.2609220/- under
General (Recurring) head for a duration of Three years, The items of expenditure for which the 1a1al allecation
of Rs. 4105470/ - has been approved are given below:

The following budget may be considerad for Kashmir Uni ity, H: bal Rd, H Srinagar, JK
5.Ne | Head Tatal (in As.)
A Mon-recurring
1 Equipment 14946250
- FT-IR
-= Electrospinning
A Todal (Non -Recurring) 1496250
E Recurring lems
1 Recurring - A | { Manpower, Consumahles, Travel, Contingencies) 2235000
z Fecurring - B: {Overhead Charges) 373220
B Total (Recurring)
C Total cost of the project (& + B} 4105470

2. Sanction of the SERB i also accorded 1o the payment of . )

« Rs. 1496250/~ (Rupees Fourteen Lakh HNinety Six Thousand Twe Hundred and Fifty only) under 'Grants for
creation of capital assets’ and Re. 150000/~ (Rupees One Lakh Filty 'n:m;ﬂnglmhr} under ‘Grants-in-aid
General' 1o Dean Research, Kashmir University, H Rd, H i JE .

being the first installment of the grant for the year 2016-2007 for implementaticn of the said research project.

3. The expenditure invalwed is debitable 1o Fund for Science & Engineering Research (FSER)
This release is being made undey Early Carcer Research Award. (EC Engineering Sciencas)

4. The Sanctien has been issued to Kashmir University, Hazratbal Rd. Hazaratbal, Srinagar, JK with the
approval of the cormpetent suthority under delegaied powers on 09 February, 2007 and vide Diary Mo,
SERB/F/8313/2006-17 dated 15 February, 2017

5. Sanction of the grant is subject to the conditions as detailed in Terms & Conditions available a1 website
w.in),

&, Overhead expenses are maant for the host Instilute towards the cost for providing infrastructural facilities
and general administrative support atc, including benefits to the staff employed in the project.

7. While providing operational flexibility among various subheads under head Recurning-fA. it should be
ensured that not mare than Hs. 1S lakh each should be spent for travel and contingency,

&. Az par rule 211 of GFE, the accounts of project shall be open to inspection by sanctioning autharityfawdst
whenever the institute is called wpon to do so.

9, The sanctioned equipment would be procured as pet GFR and its dispesal of the same would be done with
prior approval of SERB.
10, The release amount of Rs, 1646260/~ {Aupees Sixtean Lakh Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty anly)

will be drawn by the Finanee & Budget Officer of the SERE and will te disbursed by means of RTGS transaction
as pet their Bank details given below:

Aceount Mame  |Dean Research, University of Kashmis, Srinagar

Account Humber |0007T040500000057

Bank Mame & Jarnmu and Kashmir Bank limited Jammu and Kashmir Bank limited, University
Branch campus, Hazraibal, Srinagar

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT GROUP (HRDG)
EXTRAMURAL RESEARCH DIVISION (EMR-1I)
CSIR COMPLEX, PUSA, NEW DELHI - 110012

No. 22(0846) /2Z0/EMR-11

To,

Subject :

ORDER

DR FAHEEM A SHEIKH,

DEPT OF NANOTECH,

KASHMIR UNIVERSITY,
SRINAGAR 190006, ] &K

Dated: ]“\ |‘L‘ o

Grants-in-aid & Financial Sanction of the research project entitied “HYDROPHILIC

MODIFICATION OF POLYURETHANE NANOFIBERS USING INKJET PRINTING OF
TITANIUM DIOXIDE (TiO2) NANOPARTICLES (NPs): NOVEL STRATEGY TOWARDS
BONE TISSUE-ENGINEERING"

1am directed to refer to your proposal for sanction of CSIR Scheme titled above and to convey
the approval of DG CSIR as per the detalls given below

1

Staff

Duration of the Scheme
{from the date of Commencement |

36 Months

1-]RF

m

Contingency

(per annum in )

1% Year : 1,50,00(1 2% Year : 1,50.0001 3nd Ye:u*:l,su,(lot1

Equipment (lumpsum in )

8,00,000

The above sanstion is subject to review of periodical progress of the project by expert

committee,

Sanction of the CSIR-HRDG is also accorded by DG CSIR to the release of the following grants
for the period 01/11/2020 to 31 /03/2021

No

Grants

Amount (in 3 )

1

Staff

1,55,000

11

Contingency

62,500

Equip

8,00,000

Total :

10,17,500

The sanctioned scheme shall start from the commencement date mentioned in the letter or
within 3 months from the date of issue of the letter or commenced as soon as some
cxpenditure has been incurred out of the grant/date of joining of fellow, unless otherwise
authorized by CSIR, failing which the scheme will be treated as withdrawn

The Institute should ensure to provide (i) a certificate by the Pl countersigned by the Head of
the department/institution that no other aid-giving agency is funding the work proposed to
be done under the scheme sanctioned by CSIR (non-funding certificate); (ii) an agreement in
the prescribed Form-A on non-judicial stamp paper of Rs 10/- (each page duly signed by Pi);
(iti) date of commencement and (iv) RBI-NEFT form (Form-K) to CSIR-HRDG immediately
after the receipt of sanction letter

Sanction of the grant to appointment of JRF/SRF/RA under this scheme is subject 1o the

conditions as detailed at CSIR-HRDG
L1/Refault/1100/62).

website [ hups:///csichndg resin/Home /Index

The project File no.22(0846)/20/EMR-11 may also be mentioned in all research
communications arising from the above project with due acknowledgement of CSIR-HRDG.




— FILE M. CRO/2020/00011F
E & ENGINEERING RESEARCH BOARDSER
{4 statatoey bady of the Depariment of Science & Technology, Gw:}'mnml of Intia)

5 & BA, Lower Graund Floaor
Vasant Squaze Mall

Plot No. &, Cammunity Centre
Sactor-B, Poclet-5, Vesant Kunj

et s ORDER
ub]ucrﬁr_laﬂl}:alsimio-nufthe mﬂl‘chp.rnieﬂﬁl]ud 3D nanafiber using in-situ hydrothermal treatment to construst supe rophilic
under the of Dr. Faheam & Sheikh, Nanctechnology, - leion -

Jamumu and kashmir- 190008 - Ralesss of 18t grant, Koshmir University , Harrathal rd, hazacatbal, srinagar, i, Srinagar,

Senctlon of Seience and Engingering Ressa 1 Booorce Lul aa B ¥ Nimme
ng rch Boasd (SERB) is hereby rded to the abave mentiened project at tpial cost of Rs. 4928240/ (Rs. Forty M

Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Two Humndr ary a o
. ed end Farty Only) with bresk-up of Rs, 1160000 under Capital (Han-recurring) head and Rs 37682407 - under

: a duration of 36 months. The items of expenditure for which the wtal allocation of Rs, 4028240/~ has been approved ane give
General (Recirring) head for 0n

SR/NM/NB-TU38/2Z0T0 ()

Government of India

Ministry of Science & Technology

Department of Science & Technology
(Nano Mission)

Technology Bhavan
New Mehrauli Road
New Delhi -1 10016
Dated: 11.07.2017

Hew Delhi-110070

Daled: 24-Dec-2020

5. No Head
s = Total (nRs) |
1 Equipement .
= Compuierized Prasto Testing Machine N
= Autoclave Vertical (Digital) Fully Autamatic
-» Laboratory Fresze Dryer
LA Tidal (Worr-Repurring)
B Recarting ltems s
1 fecun‘ll\q - I (Manpower)
ing -1 [ G T Contingancd 18004
| Recurring R[(Smm M:x;msibiljry S lew?ﬁg.
F Recurring - IV : (Overhead Charges) s
z oo 448000 |
o Total cost af the project (& ¢ B} i
4AZBRAD

2 Sanction of the SERB is also accorded to it of Rs - Twelve e Thousand nly) under Granks-i
the payme: i 1269300/~ [Rupees Lakh Sixty N and Three Hundred only) L
nts=in

aid General” 1 Dean Research, Kashmir Ui
: varsity, Hazrathal Bd, Hazaratbal, B
lementasion of the said b project e Srinagas, JK buing the first imstaliment of the grant for the year 2020-2021 for

% The expemlituse invelved is debitable s Fand i
[ i for & Engi !
Thiz release is being made undar Core Research Grant. (PAC Ch | and

h (FSER}
ental v}

A The Sanciion has been issued e Kashmir University, zarathal with the a wal ef b ted
, Hazraibal Rd, Hazar L, &ri i oy
I " ; . |, Grinsgar, JK pproval of the compeient authority under delega

5. Banctia
tian of the grant i subject to the conditions as detailed in Terms & Conditions available i website { wwow serb.govin).

&. Overbigad expenses are meant for the hos i
t Instiiute towards the sefing i .
including benefits to the stafl employed in the praject. AT the wost for providing nfragtructatal fasilities and general administrative support tc.

7. Whils providing operational flexshility s subhgnds ITi ens Ll
. ity armsong varks . .
i U] umder bead Resurring-1l, it should be ured that not more than Rs. LE lakh each should be

2. Budget sanctioned under Solantific Soof; ili
fal Responsib i
i g ibility {S58) is meant only for activites enlleted under 858 norme and under na aireymstances i1 can be

As per rule 211 of L i
d GFF, the accounts of project shall be span toinzpection h)‘ﬂnl‘;‘bnnl.llﬂﬂl-lmﬂl'ﬂlditWhlniutrhin!lltullkc\ﬂhdu'ponlnlloa?
¥ The sanctioned i FroCuTe FR and its Wil ) o
apripment would be d as per G its digpoeal of the same bd be done with prior approval of SERE.

i. The release amount of Rs. 12683004~ (Rupscs Twe
. - s Twalve Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Three Hun iy will be dra Und
vill ba dishurzed by mesns of ATGE transaction a5 per thelr Bank details given below: e e e by i e e TRy, o SERB and

RDE

Sub: Financial assistance for the technology project entitled “Nano-bio approach for tissue-engineered
antimicrobial and wound healing Polyurethane nanofibers incorporating silver nanoparticles
and essential oil lavender: fabrication and comparative study.” under the guidance of
Dr.Faheem A Sheikh, Assistant Professor, Department of Nanotechnology, University of
Kashmir, Science Block, Second foor, Room no 34 , Srinagar, Jammu and Kashmir —
190006:- regarding release of 1% installment of the grant.

2 Sanction of the President is accorded to the approval of the mentioned project at a total cost of
Rs. 35.90.745/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Lakh Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Five Only) for
a duration of 3 years. The detalled break-up of the grant General as well as Capital Components are
given below:- 1 2

General Component: Rs, 27,35,995/-

Capital Component: Rs. 8,54,750/- e

~ Budget Head I %year | 2ovear | 3 year | Total ]
Manpower-as per DST | |

norms

1 JRF @ Rs 25.000 - 3,560,000 360,000 4,03,200 11.23,200
25,000-28000/- p.m,

+HRA@?20% for 3 years

Equipment
1. TEXCARETM
Computerized Tensile
Strength Tester ’
2 Digital Balance
{WiodelNo SFT 120 i .
ME) e NI e
3 Contact Angle meter b 8.54,750 . NIL .54 750
with Automated
DispenserMocel HOIA
DCAMOA
4, Electrospinning | |
instrument; ROTAL
ENTERPRISES \

Consumables I 4.00,000 3.00,000 3.00,000 10,00,000
- - - —— e —

National Travel J 50,000 50,000 50,000 1.50,000 ]
| Contingencies 50,000 50.000 50,000 | 1.50,000 |

| Sub-total 17.14,750 7.60,000 | 803,200 l 32,77.950

rhead C {
l%‘id:"m;.‘:f?;?wn | resars 71.000 ‘ 75320 | 312795 |

excluding contingencies ) il s
[ 1 = |
Total | 18,81,225 8,31,000 | 8,786,520 35,90,745 |

N

3. The sanction of the President is also accorded 1o the release of Rs. 9.43.250/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs
Forty-Three Thousand and Two Hundred Fifty Only) 10 “Registrar, University of Kashmir, Science
Block, Second floor, Room no 34 , Srinagar, Jammu and Kashmir — 120006 being the first
instaliment of the grant under '‘Grants-in-aid General' for implementation of above mentioned project

Congd 10 Puape -2




Name of the PI

Project No.

Amount
Title of the project and duration (Start sanctioned

Funding Agency

and end date) (INR- )

Human
Resource

JKST&IC/SRE/180-84

IFPIP-191-135-1443

JKST&IC/SRE 155-59

ECR/2017/000205

No.F.30-357/2017
(BSR)

JK-STIC, Govt. of J&K 600,000/
Fabricating zinc oxide nanoparticles embedded in/on

blends of B-cyclodextrin and polyurethane nanofibers
for bone engineering
Start Date: 01-01-2024

Ongoing
Ministr of Education,
_ J ~ Titanium dioxide (TiO2) functionalized multi-walled 155,693
King Abdalaziz carbon nanotubes (MWCNTs) and doped .....

Start Date: 18-04-2023
) End Date: 17-11-2023
Arabia Duration: 3 years

University, Jeddah, Saudi

JK-STIC, Govt. of J&K 6,00,000
Microwave-assisted solvothermal synthesis (MASS) of

magnetic garnet (MG) nanostructures and their opto-
magnetic properties
Start Date: 22.01.24
Ongoing
Duration: 3 years

Science and Engineering 49,45,600
lonic-Liquid-mediated microwave-assisted synthesis
Research Board (SERB)

of rare-earth nanomaterials for bio-probe applications
Start Date: 10.07.17
End Date: 18.04.22
Duration: 3 years

UGC, Govt. of India Microwave-assisted synthesis of rare-earth based 10,00,000
nanomaterials for bioprobe applications
Start Date: 03.07.17
End Date: 02.07.19
Duration: 3 years

JPF (01)

NIL

JPF

JRF

Nil



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU Z KASHMIR
J&K SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & INNOVATION COUNCIL
Department of Science & Technology
SDA Colony, Bemina, Srinagar. 5-8/C Gandhi Nogar. Jarmmu
e-mail kslie8?@gmaoii.com www.kstic [k.govin

Dr. Fabeem A Sheikh
Assistant Professor
Department of

No: JKSTRIC/SRE /7<= — 1414 Dated: 72 -01-2024

Sub: Funding of Research Projects — Approval thereof.
Sir,

Apropes to the subject, the undersigned is directed to Inform that your project titled “g-cydodextrin
and zinc oxide nancparticles Incorporated in polyurethane nanofibers for regeneration of bane tissues *
has been approved by the expert/Technical committee for funding which shall be released in phased
manner as per the availability of funds over 2 pericd of two years. In the first instance an amount of
Rs.120000#="fakhs (40% of the ist instalment of Ps. 3.00,000/= Lakhs) has been sanctioned
e e Government Order No. 45-JK(ST) of 2023 dated 22-12-2023 in the official account of
The terms and conditions governing the funding of the project are as below.

Yerms and Conditions

1. PI’s who have submitted more than one preject or is already running JKSTRIC project have been
recommended for undertaking only one research project at a time.

stitution.

you

roin

2. The PI shall complete the research projects within the budget recommended by the Technical
Evaluation / Advisory Committee and within stipuiated time.

3. PI1of the projects must be working as permanent Sclentists/ Academicians.

4. International travel if any, is not permitted under the programme,

5. The overhead expenses (if any) will be given to the maximum 10% of tha yearly budget excluding
the cost of permanent equipment,

6. Any equipment procured under the said project shail be zllowed to be used by any other research
agency as and when needed.

7. Stock Register for any purchase made under the project should be properly maintained for audit
purposes or as and when needed,

8. Laptops, DSLR’s, cameras, printers not aliowed to be procured,

9. Physical and financial progress of the projects should be communicated after every three months, or
whenever asked for.

10. Funds for approved proposals shall be released only as per rules of the JKST&IC.

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARARBIA
Ministey of Education
RISL ABDULAZIZE

UNIVERSITY
Vice Presidency for Graduate Studics
& Academic Research
Deanshin of Scientific Research

S| e
B e 103
sl Slllasels
el Saadty el A o dadalt S
el St

e e

B gall S A e / Gald) Balaw
fo g Ak Auad 7 ATLS 5y g A daa g aSule a3l

ASEN) 358 (sl Jopatl) gal pp 3 ghe a5 )
Aaao B gy Jaad) ol da Cilgndll) Qe

oaill Saalll and) & LA sl (B 8l Gl C-‘J‘-’:E-‘; .

L e il A seme 5S5) (e iedll Ol [ s Al @
z oS5 ¥ 7000% all 2nssaa Jals: JE il ey
*JL 14000% a8l 2 D03 snid) A jall ASlaall Jaldo g 32a
(*Jk 20000% A sl A jall ASLaall 7

UsS9 /g sl la i @

Jakd 3, W ol ahal) A g0 5 AUSH @

Sy ., aSiglad CyaBa 9 O Sl
QAL 9 &) JiaY) (3

21589 i-a BO230 .=
P.O. Box 80230 Jeddah 21589

6951217 =<3

S AN AR e b gal! 6952506 : i
o5 7 Fax - 6951217

www kau. edu sa/dsr Tel 6952506




FILE MO. ECRS 2007/ D005
EMGINEERING RESEARCH

BCIENCE & BOARD(SERB)
{= statutery body of the Depariment of Science & Technolagy. gavernmeni of lodka)
5 & 84, Lower Ground Floot
Vasant Square Mall
Flot Mo. A, Commumity Centne
Sector-B, Packet-5, Vasant Kunj
Hew Delhi-110070

Dated: 10-Jul-2017

- r—

CORDER
EmLWmalemhpmmlmww
of rare-earth nanomaterials for bioprobe applications” under the guidsnce of Dr. Shafguat Majeed,
hnelegy. Kashmir University , Hazratbal rd, hazaratbal, srinagar, jk, Srinagar, Jammu and kashmir-
190006 - Release of 151 grant.

ion of Sci and E ‘h Board (SERB) is hereby accorded to the above menitioned
project 81 a total cost of Rie, 4945500/ - m: Forty Nine Lakh Farty Five Theusand Six Hundred Only) with break-
wﬂmmmmﬂgmmmmmmmmhﬂfua
dnnlmaféﬁmths mumﬁwwrmmwmmmmmaum has bean

'R: e , mwb- idered for Hashmir Uni ity, Hazratbal Rd, Hazaraibal, Srinagar, JK
5. No | Hesd Toial {in As.}
A | Mom-recurring
1 Equipment 2360000
== PL Spectrometer
== CEM DMscover Microwawve System
A Torad {(Won-Recurring) 2TEO000
B Recurring [tems
1 Fecurrimg - A [ Manp: L T bles, Travel, Conti wes, Other Cost) 136000
= ring - B : (Owerhead Ch 445600
by Total (Recurring)
IS Total cost of the project (A + B) mnnl

i 1 ta the af
= Fs, Z360000/- (Aupees Tweniy Three Lakh Suay Thousand only) vnder ‘Grants for of
and Rs. 8618807 (Ru M:ummmwungmmﬂdmammrem-m
aid General’ to Dean Eashmir University, Hazratbal Rd, Hazaratbal, Srinagar, JE
being the first installment of the grant for the yeat ml?-wnhrlmpmmﬁfhemﬂummhm

3. The expenditure involved iz o Fumd for mm

mmam’mmmw %

4 The Sancticn has been i d te Kashmir Und ity Hi ummumm
of the h wnder del wm“.ﬁ;lﬂl’?mﬂﬂ.ﬁtm

¥
SERRT/26IL/2017-2018 dated 07 July, 2007

5, Sanction of the grant is subject 1o the conditions as detailed in Terms & Conditions awailable at website
{merw serb govinh.

&, Orverhead are meant for the host Tnstitute towards the cost for providing infrastructural facilities
and general tive suppart etc. inclading benefits to the staff em in the project.

7. While providing eperatienal flexibility varigus subheads under head Recurring-A, it should be
ensured that not mere than Rs. Lﬁmemmhwlhmmmm

B A= per rale 211 of GFR, the accounts of shall be open 1o ticn by tioning suthority/awdit
whezwewer the institute is called npan 1o

g, The sanctioned squiproent would be procured as per GFR and its dispasal of the sarme would be done with
prior approval of SERB.

10. The release amount of s. 3221860/~ (Fuperes Thirty Two Lakh Twenty One Thousand t Hundred and
mmﬂumwmmmnwmaﬂmmmmhdm by means of ATGE
on as r their Bank

Account HName Dean TUniversity of Kashemir,

A Humbar | 000704 0500000057

Bank Name & Jammrva and Keshmir Bank Jammo and Kashmir BankUndversity CampuasHazrathal

k ris 190006
IFECRTGSE Code JAKANHASEEM




GOVERNMENT OF JAMML & KASHMIR
JEK SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & INNOVATION COUNCIL
Department of Science & Technology
SDA Colony, Bemna. Sinagar, 58/ Gondi Nagar, Jamm
email fatcEYagmol.com www jestic ke gov.in

mw
wau—w

No: IksTRIC/SRE | ST - £y
Sub: Funding of Research Projects — Approval thereof.
s,

Apropos to the subject, the undersigned is directed to inform that your
assisted solvothermal synthesis (Mass) of magnetic garnet (MG)
opt magnetic properties " has been approved by the expert/Technical
yﬂherdeudmuwmnnerasperthemlabﬂtyofmmsmapabd
instance an amount of
mmmmmmmmmm«m 45-JK(ST) of
the official account of your institution. The terms and conditicns governing
as below.

Terms and Conditions
1. Pr's who have submitted more than one project or is
recommended for undertaking only one research
Evaluation / Advisory Committee and vathin stip

3. PI of the projects must be working as pes
4. Intermational travel if any, is not permit]
5. The overhead expenses (if any) will t
the cost of permanent equipment.

6. equipment procured under
ngas'andmmnuded. p




Amount
Project
No.

Title of the project and duration sanctioned

f the PI
Name of the (Start and end date) (INR<})

Human Resource

Funding Agency

JKST&IC/SR JK-STIC, Govt. of J&K Design & Development of protocol for the
E/205-10 biosynthesis of reduced graphene oxide using 600000.00 JPF (01)

indigenous flora: chemical, biological

Dr. Tarig Magbool characterization & multifaceted applications

thereof”
Start Date: 22-01-2024
Ongoing

Duration: 2 years

No.F.NO.30- UGC “Establishing disease model system to study 1000000.00 Nil

mechanisms underlying Myotonic Dystrophy Type-
357/2017(B ying Vly y phy Typ

SR) 1, and in vivo screening of potential drugs for

genetic rescue approaches in DM"
[Oct 2017-March 2020]



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
J&K SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & INNOVATION COUNCIL
Department of Science & Technology
SDA Colony, Bemina. Srinagar, 5-8/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu
e-mal jesticB@gmaoil.com www jestic jk.gov.in

Dr. Tariq Magbool
Assistant Professor
Department of Nanotechnology

No: strmusae/_',zes‘. Ve Dated: 7 2-01-2024

Sub: Funding of Research Projects — Approval thereof.

Sir,

Apropos to the subject, the undersigned is directed to inform that your project titled * Design &

Development of protocol for the biosynthesis of Reduced Graphene Oxide (BrGO) using

indigenous flora : chemical, biological characterizations & multifaceted applications thereof

* has been approved by the expert/Technical committee for funding which shall be released in phased

manner as per the availability of funds over a period of two years. In the first instance an amount of
= of Rs. = Lakhs) has been sanctioned

Rs,120000/= lakhs (40% of the ist instaiment
and released vide Government Order No. 45-JK(ST) of 2023 dated 22-12-2023 in the official account of
your institution. The terms and conditions governing the funding of the project are as below.

Terms and Conditions

1. PI's who have submitted more than one project or is already running JKSTEIC project have been
recommended for undertaking only one research project at a time.

2. The Pl shall complete the research projects within the budget recommended by the Technical
Evaluation / Advisory Committee and within stipulated time.

3. PI of the projects must be working as permanent Scientists/ Academicians.

4. International travel if any, is not permitted under the programme.

5. The overhead expenses (if any) will be given to the maximum 10% of the yearly budget excluding
the cost of permanent equipment.

6. Anyequlpmentpfocuredundetthesaidprojectshallbeaﬂowedmbeusedbyanyodmresearch
agency as and when

7. Stock Register for any purchase made under the project should be properly maintained for audit
purposes or as and when needed.

8. Laptops, DSLR’s, cameras, printers not allowed to be procured.

9. Physical and financial progress of the projects shouid be communicated after every three months, or

whenever asked for.

5 FD Diary No.5328
/73 Dated : 18.09.2017
-y fogust
Uni ity Grants C issi
Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg

New Delhi-110 002

No.F.30-357/2017(BSR) Dated: September, 2017

The Under Secretary FD-lIl Section, ,. = U

University Grants Commission - L‘ T L

Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, i

New Delhi — 110002

Subject:- Approval-cum-Sanction letter for UGC-BSR Research Start-Up-Grant for newly recruited
faculty at Assistant Profi level in Sci Departments of various Universities —

Release of the grant for the year 2017-2018 under Revenue.

Sir,

The University Grants Commission convey its approval and allocate a sum of Rs.20,00,000/- (Rupees
Twenty Lakhs Only) @ Rs.10.00 Lakh to each Faculty to the Registrar, University of Kahmlr. Sdnagar-
190006, J&K being the UGC-BSR Research Start-Up-Grant for newly recruited facuity at A
level of Science Departments.

Accordingly, | am further directed to convey the sanction of the University Grants Commission for
payment of Rs.16,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs only) (80% of the approved Grant Rs.10.00 Lakhs to
each Faculty) to the Registrar, University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006, J&K towards UGC-BSR Research
Start-Up-Grant for newly recruited faculty at Assistant Professors level in Science Departments as per details
given below, the expenditure to be incurred during 2017-2018.

Name of the Item Head of Name of | Name of | Amount = Amount being
Account Faculty / | Depart Approved | d
Professor (Rs.) (80%) (Rs.)
UGC-BSR Start-up
grant for newly Dr. Nazima
recruited faculty at Hasodl Botnay 10,00,000/- 8,00,000/-
Assistant Professor
level in science 3(A) (68) 31
department Dr. Tariq
Magbool Nanotechnology 10,00,000/- 8,00,000/-
Total: | 20,00,000/- 16,00,000/-
{
3. The sanctioned amount is debitable to the major Head 3(A) (68) 31 and is valid for payment during the
financial year 2017-18 only
3. The amount of the Grant shall be drawn by the Under Secretary (Drawing and Disbursing Officer) UGC

on the Grants-in-aid bill and shall be disbursed to and credited to the Registrar, University of Kashmir,
Srinagar-190008, J&K through Electronic mode as per the following details:

a Details (Name & Address) of - Registrar, University of Kashmir,
Account Holder Hazratbal, Srinagar-190 006 (J& K)

b. Account No. 0007010100001451

[ Name & Address of Bank Branch = Jammu and Kashmir Bank Limited,

MICR Code © 190051042
IFSC Code . JAKA 0 NASEEM
Type of Account Current

4 The Grant is Subject to the adjustment on the basis of Utilization Cgﬁah,h “’mo prescribed

“ma

proforma submitted by the University/institution.

5 The University / Institution shall maintain proper accounts of the expendit 'w nts which
shall be utilized only on the approved items of expenditure. Urivarsity Geants Commiaeian
Min. of Heman Ractusee Deveio .M
Gout. of India. New D 110083




	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17

